

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARB. APEAL U/S 37 OF ARB. CONC. 96 NO. 2 OF 2023

M/s. Novus Computronics Pvt. Ltd., NashikAPPELLANT
Thr.its Director Mr. Dinesh M. Upadhyay
V/S

M/s Pramod Fibre Plast Pvt. Ltd., Nashik Thr.itsRESPONDENT
Director Uttam K. Shinde And Anr.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 331 OF 2023
In
Arb. Apeal u/s 37 of Arb. Conc. 96 2 OF 2023

M/s. Novus Computronics Pvt. Ltd., NashikPETITIONER
Thr.its Director Mr. Dinesh M. Upadhyay
V/S

M/s Pramod Fibre Plast Pvt. Ltd., Nashik Thr.itsRESPONDENT
Director Uttam K. Shinde And Anr.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 16th October, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. to 26/11/2025 .Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any,that are operative until today,will continue to operate until the next date.If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period ,such reliefs shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)