
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 2 OF 2023

M/s. Novus Computronics Pvt. Ltd.,

Nashik Thr.its Director

Mr. Dinesh M. Upadhyay

...Appellant

Versus

M/s Pramod Fibre Plast Pvt.Ltd., Nashik

Thr. its Director Uttam K. Shinde & Anr.

...Respondents

Digitally
signed by
SHRADDHA
KAMLESH
TALEKAR
Date:
2025.12.11
21:21:31
+0530

Mr. Amey Deshpande, for Appellant.

None for Respondents.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

Date : December 10, 2025

ORDER :

1. None for the Respondents. As a last chance to present the say of the Respondents, stand over to ***January 7, 2026.***
2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order, shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]