

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARB. APEAL U/S 37 OF ARB. CONC. 96 NO. 2 OF 2023

M/s. Novus Computronics Pvt. Ltd., NashikAPPELLANT
Thr.its Director Mr. Dinesh M. Upadhyay

V/S

M/s Pramod Fibre Plast Pvt. Ltd., Nashik Thr.itsRESPONDENT
Director Uttam K. Shinde And Anr.

None Present.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 12th February, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 04/03/2026 For Compliance .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)