

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 2 OF 2023

M/s. Novus Computronics Pvt. Ltd., Nashik Thr. Its
Director Mr. Dinesh M. Upadhyay ...Appellant

Versus

M/s. Pramod Fibre Plast Pvt Ltd., Nashik Thr. Its ...Respondents
Director Uttam K. Shinde And Anr.

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 331 OF 2023
IN
ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 2 OF 2023**

Mr. Amey Deshpande, for the Appellant.

**CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.
DATE : APRIL 2, 2026**

ORDER :

1. Time to make the deposit is extended until ***April 15, 2026.***
2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]